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READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Safety Instructions

General Safety

® Only use the fan as described in this manual.

® To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not use this fan with any solid-state speed
control device.

® Do not operate this fan if it has been damaged.

e This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced
physical, sensory or mental capabilities,or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they
have been supervised or instructed related to use of the appliance by a person responsible
for their safety.

e Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children.

e Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning and maintenance shall not be
performed by children without supervision.

® Do not use this device for anything other than its intended use.

® This product is intended for household use ONLY and not for commercial, industrial or
outdoor use.

e Before you connect the appliance, ensure the voltage rating on the rating label
corresponds to your mains voltage.

® Any other use not recommended in the user manual may cause fire, electrical shock, or
personal injury.

e Do not insert fingers or foreign objects in any opening of the fan and do not obstruct the
airvents.

® Do not place this fan near any fabric such as curtains, and tablecloths as they might be
sucked into the fan and damage the motor and/or cause a fire.

® Do not place any part of this fan (the whole machine, power cord, plug, packaging, etc)
near high-temperature heat resources such as hearth, fireplaces, and stoves.

e Do not use this fan on windows, uneven or unstable surfaces, or near water.

® Do not immerse the fan in water and never allow water to drip into the motor housing.

e Unplug this fan from power if it is being moved, repaired, cleaned, used during a
thunderstorm, left unattended for a long time or not in use.

® Do not use gasoline, paint thinner or other chemicals to clean the fan.
CAUTION: This product employs overload protection (fuse). A blown fuse indicates an
overload or short-circuit situation. If the fuse blows, unplug the fan from the outlet.
Replace the fuse as per the user servicing instructions (follow product marking for proper
fuse rating) and check the fan. If the replacement fuse blows, a short-circuit may be
present and the fan should be discarded or returned to an authorized service facility for
examination and/or repair.
CAUTION: For General Ventilating Use Only. Do Not Use To Exhaust Hazardous Or
Explosive Materials And Vapors.
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Power Cord & Plug

e This fan has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). To reduce the risk of
electric shock, this plug is intended to fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does
not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified
electrician. Do not attempt to defeat this safety feature.

® Never use the cord as a handle or otherwise yank, strain or stretch the power cord.

® Place the fan near the plug so that it can be unplugged immediately from the power if an
emergency occurs.

® Do not operate this fan with a damaged cord or plug.

e Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord with throw rugs, runners, or similar
coverings. Do not route cord under furniture or appliances. Arrange cord away from traffic
area and where it will not be tripped over.

e |f the power cord or the plug is damaged, please contact customer service for repair or
similar professionals to avoid danger.

Risk of Electric Shock & Leakage

e Ensure that all parts of the whole machine have been installed before using, including the
front guard, fan blades, and the rear guard.

e Do not insert any foreign objects in the air inlet or outlet when the fan is powered on, as
this may damage the fan itself, cause electric shock or fire.

e |f any part of the fan is damaged in operation, contact customer service or professionals
for repair or replacement. Do not risk repairing or replacing by yourself.
WARNING: To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not expose the fan to water or rain.
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VEUILLEZ LIRE ET CONSERVER CES CONSIGNES

Consignes de sécurité
Sécurité générale

® Veuillez uniquement utiliser Kappareil comme decrit dans ce guide.

e Afin de reduire les risques d'incendie ou de choc electrique, veuillez ne pas utiliser cet
appareil avec un dispositif de controle de la vitesse semi-conducteur.

® Veuillez ne pas utiliser cet appareil s'il est endommage.

® Veuillez ne pas laisser des enfants de moins de 12 ans ou toute personne dont les
capacites physiques, sensorielles ou de raisonnement sont reduites seuls lors de I
installation, Autilisation, le nettoyage et la maintenance de ce produit. Les enfants doivent
etre surveilles afin de s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec Kappareil, ses pieces ou
Kemballage.

e Veuillez ne pas inserer vos doigts ou des objets etrangers dans les oovertures de Kappareil
et ne pas obstruer les orifices dfaeration.

e Veuillez ne pas placer cet appareil proche de tissu comme des rideaux ou nappes, auquel
cas ils pourraient etre aspires dans Kappareil et endommager le moteur et/ou provoquer
un incendie.

e Veuillez ne placer aucune partie de cet appareil (le corps entier, le cordon Aalimentation,
la prise, Kemballage, etc.) proche d'une source de forte chaleur telles que des foyers,
cheminees ou fours.

e Veuillez ne pas utiliser cet appareil sur des fenetresr des surfaces non planes ou stables,
ou proche de I'eau.

e Veuillez ne pas immerger Kappareil dans Teau et ne laisser pas de Keau cooler dans le
caisson moteur.

e Veuillez ne pas utiliser de gasoil, diluant a peinture ou autres produits chimiques pour
nettoyer Kappareil.

® Debranchez cet appareil de sa source d'alimentation si besoin de le deplacer, reparer,
nettoyer ou si utilise en temps orageux, sans surveillance pendant une periode prolongee
ou non utilise. MISES EN GARDE: Ce produit est equipe d'une protection contre les
surcharges (fusible). Un fusible fondu indique un cas de surcharge ou de court-circuit. Si le
fusible fond, debranchez Kappareil de la prise. Remplacez le fusible selon les instructions
dzentretien pour Kutilisateur (suivez le marquage sur le produit pour le calibre de fusible
correspondant) et verifiez Pappareil Si le fusible de remplacement fond, cela pourrait
signifier la presence d'un court-circuit. Dans ce cas, Tappareil doit etre elimine ou retourne
aupres d'un centre de service pour examen et/ou reparation.

ATTENTION : Pour un usage de ventilation de type generale uniquement.
Ne I'utilisez pas pour evacuer les matieres et les vapeurs dangereuses ou explosives.
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Cordon d’alimentation et prise

e Cet appareil comporte une prise polarisee (une lame est plus large que Kautre). Afin de
reduire les risques de choc electrique, cette prise est conque pour s'enficher que dans un
sens seulement. Si la prise ne s'enfiche pas entierement, retournez-la. Si elle ne srenfiche
toujours pas, contactez un electricien qualifie. Veuillez ne pas essayer d*annuler cette
caracteristique de securite.

e Nrutilisez jamais le cordon comme une poigneer et ne tirez pas, ne tendez pas, et
n'exercez pas de pression sur le cordon d'alimentation.

® Placez rappareil proche de la prise afin qu'il puisse etre debranche immediatement en cas
Gurgen ce.

e Veuillez ne pas utiliser cet appareil si le cordon ou la prise est endommage(e). Veuillez
eliminer ou retourner le ventilateur aupres d'un centre de service pour examen et/ou
reparation.

® Veuillez ne pas laisser le cordon sous un tapis. Veuillez ne pas couvrir le cordon avec des
carpettes, tapis de couloirs ou autres types de couvertures similaires. Veuillez ne pas
placez le cordon sous des meubles ou appareils. Assurez-vous que le cordon soit hors des
zones de circulation afin d'eviter de trebucher.

e Si le cordon d'alimentation ou la prise est endommage(e), veuillez contacter le service
client pour reparation ou tout autre professionnel afin dFeviter tout danger.

Risques de choc électrique et fuite

® Assurez-vous que toutes les pieces de Kappareil entier ont ete installees avant utilisation,
ce qui inclut la protection avant, les pales de ventilateur et la protection arriere.

eVeuillez nInserer aucun objet etranger dans Tentree ou la sortie d'air lorsque rappareil est
allume, auquel cas cela pourrait endommager Rappareil, provoquer un choc electrique ou
un incendie.

e Si une piece de Kappareil est endommagee lors de [lutilisation, contactez le service client
ou un professionnel pour reparation ou remplacement. Ne prenez pas le risque de le
reparer ou de le remplacer par vous-meme.

AVERTISSEMENT : Afin de reduire les risques de choc electrique, veuillez ne pas exposer
Kappareil a Feau ou la pluie.

Included in the Box

Item Tower Fan Base Plate Screw Nut User Manual Quick Start Guide

Quantity 1 2 1 (pre-installed) 1 1
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GoveelLife Smart Tower Fan circulates cool air or warmth from your floor to the whole room,

meeting all your needs with variable speed control.

Introduction
Part Names

a. Control Panel

b. Air Outlet

c. Front Base Plate

d. Rear Base Plate
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Controls

Power Button

Touch to power on or off.
Note: Press and hold the Power Button and Speed Button for 10 seconds to restore the fan
to factory settings and disconnect it from Wi-Fi and Bluetooth.

ul@]

Oscillation Button & Lock Button

When powered on, touch to start or stop the oscillation.
Long press for 3 seconds to turn the lock on or off.

Mode Button

Touch to cycle through Normal Mode, Nature Mode, and Sleep Mode.

Normal Mode: Always operates at the current speed.

Nature Mode: Simulates a gentle breeze, making you feel like you're in nature.

Sleep Mode: Decreases the speed progressively until it reaches the lowest speed,
continuously running to Iull you to sleep.

Auto Mode: The fan will automatically turn on/off and adjust the air speed according to your
settings and the ambient temperature.
Note:
e More Auto Mode settings can be accessed in the app.
e Auto Mode can be realized by using the built-in thermometer. You can also achieve more
precise temperature detection by binding with a Govee/GoveelLife Thermo-Hygrometer to
realize the Auto Mode.

06



Timer Button

Touch to set a timer.

Speed Button

Touch to cycle through High Speed Ill, Medium Speed Il, and Low Speed |I.

Indicator Status

Indicator Working Status Light Status
| Low Speed Solid White
1 Medium Speed Solid White
1] High Speed Solid White
@ Safety Lock is On Solid White / Flashes White
1H 2H 4H Touch to Set a Timer Solid White
A Auto Mode Solid White
= Normal Mode Solid White
2. Nature Mode Solid White
¢ Sleep Mode Solid White
= Connected Solid White
= Connecting Quickly Flashes White
Functions

Memory Function

The fan will remember its previous settings when powered off. The settings will become
active again when the fan is turned back on.
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Getting Started

Do not plug your fan into power before finishing the following steps:

1. Place the fan body on a dry, level surface. 2. Unscrew the plastic nut from fan bottom.
3. Assemble the front base plate and the 4. Pass the power cord through the hole of the
rear base plate together as a whole. base plate, and fasten the base plate with

the fan body.

5. Pass the power cord through the hole 6. Fix the power cord into the buckle of the
of the screw nut and tighten the screw base plate and place the fan properly on a
with the base plate. level surface.
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Govee Home App

You can access more features using Govee Home App.

Downloading Govee Home App

To download Govee Home App, scan the QR code or search for “Govee” in the Apple App
Store® (i0S) or Google Play Store (Android).

# Download on the GETITON
| App Store >‘ Google Play

Gl
Govee Home App
Note:

e Choose “Allow” to the permissions requested when opening Govee Home App for the
first time. These permissions allow the app’s features to function normally and are not
used to record personal, private information.

e Due to ongoing updates, Govee Home App may be slightly different than shown in this
manual. In case of any differences, always follow the in-app instructions.

Pairing with Govee Home App

1. Turn on your smartphone'’s Bluetooth.

2. Open Govee Home App, tap the “+" icon in the top right corner and search for “H7106.”

3. Tap the device icon and follow the on-screen instructions to complete pairing.

Note:

e You can use Govee Home App to connect your tower fan to Amazon Alexa or Google
Assistant. Follow the in-app instructions to connect to each voice assistant.

e Govee Home App is being continually updated and its features do expand.
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User Servicing Instructions

Cleaning

To achieve the best performance, clean the fan at least once during the operating season or

before storing it when it will not be used for a long period of time.

e Turn the fan off and unplug it from power, then use a soft damp cloth to clean its body,
air inlet, and outlet.

e Do not immerse the fan in water and never allow water to drip into the motor housing.

e Do not risk your safety to detach the fan to clean its blade, otherwise this may damage the
fan or shorten its lifespan.

Maintenance
e Fuse replacement (Exclusive to US)
Note: The product requires a 2.5 A, 125V fuse.
1. Grasp the plug and remove from the socket or other outlet device. Do not unplug by
pulling the cord.
2. Slide to open the fuse cover on top of the plug towards blades.
3. Remove the fuse carefully by using a small screwdriver to pry it out of the compartment
by its metal ends.
4. Replace only with 2.5 A, 125 V fuse to avoid the risk of fire.
5. Close fuse cover. Slide closed the fuse access cover on top of attachment plug.
6. Risk of fire. Do not replace attachment plug. It contains a safety device (fuse) that should
not be removed. Discard product if the attachment plug is damaged.

e The fan blade cannot be detached. Do not forcibly pry open the part used to fix the blade,
otherwise it cannot be restored.

e The motor is permanently lubricated and requires no oiling.

e Any other servicing not mentioned in this manual should be performed by a professional
repair center.
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Troubleshooting

The troubleshooting section below is for solving frequently asked questions. If your problem
persists, please contact Customer Support.

For Goveelife Smart Tower Fan 1s

Problem Possible Solution
The fan cannot be turned The fan is not plugged in. Plug it into an outlet.
on or respond to any Check to see if the power cord is damaged. If so, stop using
button touch. the fan and contact Customer Support.

Plug the fan into a different outlet.

The fan may be malfunctioning. Contact Customer Support.
Airflow is weak or slow. The fan is running at Low Speed. Adjust to a higher speed.

The air inlet is blocked. Remove the obstruction.

The fan makes strange Move the fan to a level surface.

noises when it is running. Contact Customer Support.

The fan shakes severely. Refasten the base plate with the fan body and tighten the
screw nut.

For App & Connectivity

1. Cannot connect to Govee Home App.

e Make sure your smartphone is powered on and is not connected with other Bluetooth
devices.

e Enable the smartphone’s Location Services.

e Try connecting with another smartphone.

e Make sure your app is updated to the latest version.

e Make sure you connect to your Wi-Fi router’s 2.4GHz network and that the network is
working correctly.

e Make sure the Wi-Fi password you entered is correct.

e Shorten the distance between the fan, Wi-Fi router, and the smartphone.

e Make sure your fan and the Wi-Fi router are located away from appliances that produce
electromagnetic radiation (e.g. microwave ovens, refrigerators, etc.)

e If you are using a VPN, try turning it off and then connecting the fan.

e Disable portal authentication for your Wi-Fi network. If portal authentication is enabled,
this fan will not be able to access your Wi-Fi network and setup will fail. Portal
authentication means that you need to sign in to your Wi-Fi network through a web page
before you can use the Internet.
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2. Cannot find the device on Bluetooth Device Nearby page of the app.
e The fan may be connected with another smartphone. Disconnect it from the other
smartphone first.

3. The fan is offline.

e Make sure the fan is plugged in and powered on, then refresh “My Devices” in Govee Home
App by swiping down on the screen.

e Make sure your router is connected to the internet and your phone’s network
connection is working.

e If the Wi-Fi password has been changed, the fan will automatically go offline. Try connecting
it to the network again.

e Delete the offline fan from Govee Home App, then add and reconfigure the fan again in
the app.

Appendix

Specifications
Model Name H7106
Power Voltage 120V ~, 60Hz
Rated Power 47W
Dimensions 270%270%927mm/10.6*10.6*36inch

After-Sales Service

@ Warranty: 12-Month Limited Warranty
@ Support: Lifetime Technical Support
@ Email: support@govee.com

Official Website: www.govee.com

B) @Govee @goveeofficial @govee.official
2 @Goveeofficial [P @GoveeOfficial
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Guide d'utilisateur GoveelLife Smart Tower Fan

i] L]

Lire le manuel d'utilisation

Cet appareil peut étre utilisé par des enfants de 8 ans ou plus et par des personnes dont les
capacités physiques, sensorielles ou de raisonnement sont réduites ou manquant d'expérience
et connaissance s'ils sont surveillés ou ont préalablement recus des instructions d'utilisation de
I'appareil de maniére sécurisée et comprennent les risques potentiels. Les enfants ne doivent
pas jouer avec I'appareil. Le nettoyage et I'entretien ne doivent pas étre réalisé pas des enfants
sans surveillance.

Si le cordon d'alimentation ou la prise est endommagé(e), veuillez contacter le service client
pour réparation ou tout autre professionnel afin d'éviter tout danger.

e Veuillez uniquement utiliser 'appareil comme décrit dans ce guide.

® Veuillez ne pas utiliser cet appareil s'il est endommagé.

® Veuillez ne pas insérer vos doigts ou des objets étrangers dans les ouvertures de I'appareil
et ne pas obstruer les orifices d'aération.

e Veuillez ne placer aucune partie de cet appareil (le corps entier, le cordon d'alimentation, la
prise, 'emballage, etc.) proche d'une source de forte chaleur telles que des foyers,
cheminées ou fours.

e Veuillez ne pas immerger I'appareil dans l'eau et ne laisser pas de 'eau couler dans le
caisson moteur.

e Débranchez cet appareil de sa source d’alimentation si besoin de le déplacer, réparer, nettoyer
ou si utilisé en temps orageux, sans surveillance pendant une période prolongée ou non utilisé.

e Veuillez ne pas utiliser de gasoil, diluant a peinture ou autres produits chimiques pour
nettoyer l'appareil.

e Veuillez ne pas utiliser cet appareil si le cordon ou la prise est endommagé(e). Veuillez éliminer
ou retourner le ventilateur aupres d’'un centre de service pour examen et/ou réparation.

e AVERTISSEMENT : Afin de réduire les risques de choc électrique, veuillez ne pas exposer |
‘appareil a 'eau ou la pluie.

Contenu de I'emballage

Produit Quantité
Tour ventilateur 1
Plaques de base 2

Ecrou de vis
Guide d'utilisateur

Guide de démarrage rapide

1 (préinstallé)
1
1
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Introduction

Le ventilateur tour intelligent GoveelLife 2 (36 pouces) fait circuler I'air frais et chaud du sol a

toute la piece et répond a tous vos besoins grace a son contrdle de vitesse variable.

[N

Nom des piéces

f. Poignée intégrée
g. Entrée d'air

a. Panneau de controle

b. Sortie d'air

h. Roue a vent

c. Plaque de base avant

d. Plaque de base arriere

e.Ecrou de vis
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Commandes

Bouton d'alimentation

Appuyez pour allumer/éteindre.

Remarque : Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation et le bouton de vitesse pendant 10
secondes pour restaurer les réglages d'usine du ventilateur et le déconnecter du
Wi-Fi et Bluetooth.

v|@

Bouton d'oscillation et bouton de verrouillage

Lorsqu'il est allumé, touchez pour démarrer ou arréter I'oscillation.
Appuyez longuement pendant 3 secondes pour activer ou désactiver le verrouillage.

Bouton de mode

Appuyez pour passer au mode Normal, Nature et Nuit.

Mode Normal : Fonctionne toujours a la vitesse actuelle.

Mode Nature : Simule une brise légeére, pour vous transporter en pleine nature.

Mode Nuit : Réduit progressivement la vitesse jusqu’a atteindre la vitesse minimum, pour un
fonctionnement continu vous permettant de dormir dans le calme.

Mode Auto : Le ventilateur s'allumera/s'éteindra automatiquement et ajustera la vitesse de
I'air en fonction de vos parametres et de la température ambiante.

Remarque:

e D'autres réglages pour le mode auto peuvent étre effectués dans I'application.

e Le mode automatique peut étre réalisé en utilisant le thermomeétre intégré. Vous pouvez
également obtenir une détection de température plus précise en le combinant avec un
thermo-hygrometre Govee/Goveelife pour obtenir le mode Automatique.

Bouton de minuteur
Appuyez pour définir un minuteur.
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Bouton de vitesse

Appuyez pour passer de la vitesse rapide Il , moyenne |l alente | .

Voyant d’état

Voyant Etat de fonctionnement
| Vitesse lente
1 Vitesse moyenne

11 Vitesse rapide

@ Verrou de sécurité ACTIVE
1H 2H 4H Appuyez pour définir un minuteur
A Mode Automatique
= Mode Normal
\\Y/] Mode Nature
S Mode Veille
= Connecté
= Connexion en cours

Fonctions
Fonction de mémoire

Etat de lumiére
Blanc fixe
Blanc fixe
Blanc fixe

Blanc fixe / Clignote
Blanc fixe

Blanc uniforme
Blanc fixe
Blanc fixe
Blanc fixe
Blanc fixe

Clignote rapidement en blanc

Ce ventilateur enregistre ses parametres précédents une fois éteint. Les parametres seront

réactivés au rallumage du ventilateur.

Verrou de sécurité

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton de minuteur et le bouton de vitesse pour activer ou

désactiver le Verrou de sécurité.
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Démarrage

Veuillez ne pas brancher votre ventilateur a I'alimentation avant d’'avoir effectué les étapes
suivantes :

1.Placez le corps du ventilateur sur une surface seche et plane.

2. Dévissez |'écrou en plastique du bas du ventilateur.

3.Montez la plaque de base avant et la 4.Passez le cordon d'alimentation dans le trou de

plague de base arriere ensemble. la plaque de base puis accrochez la plaque de
base au corps du ventilateur.

5.Passez le cordon d'alimentation dans le 6.Fixez le cordon d'alimentation dans la boucle de
trou de I'écrou de vis puis serrez la vis la plaque de base et installez le ventilateur sur
avec la plaque de base. une surface plane.

Remarque : La poignée intégrée peut étre utilisée pour déplacer le ventilateur.
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Application Govee Home

Vous pouvez accéder a encore plus de fonctionnalités depuis I'application Govee Home.

Téléchargement de I'application Govee Home

Pour télécharger I'application Govee Home, scannez le code QR ou rechercher « Govee »
dans I'Apple Store® (iOS) ou le Google Play Store (Android).

#  Download on the GETITON
[ App Store >’ Google Play

Govee Home App

Remarque:

e Sélectionnez « Autoriser » pour les autorisations requises lors de l'ouverture de I'application
Govee Home pour la premiere fois. Ces autorisations permettent le fonctionnement normal
des fonctionnalités de I'application et ne sont pas utilisées pour enregistrer des informations
personnelles ni privées.

e Ala suite de mises a jour récurrentes, I'application Govee Home pourrait étre légérement
différente de celle montrée dans ce guide. En cas de différence, veuillez toujours suivre les
instructions dans l'application.

Appairage avec l'application Govee Home

1.Activez le Bluetooth de votre smartphone.
2.0uvrez l'application Govee Home, appuyez sur l'icbne « + » en haut a droite et recherchez
«H7106 ».
3.Appuyez sur l'icbne de I'appareil et suivez les instructions de I'application pour appuyer sur
le bouton d'alimentation et terminer l'appairage.
Remarque:
e Vous pouvez utiliser I'application Govee Home pour connecter votre ventilateur a Amazon
Alexa ou a 'Assistant Google. Suivez les instructions dans l'application pour vous connecter
a chaque assistant vocal.
e L'application Govee Home est continuellement mise a jour et ses fonctionnalités s'étendent.
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Entretien et maintenance
Nettoyage

Pour assurer des performances optimales, nettoyez le ventilateur au moins une fois pendant

la saison de fonctionnement ou avant rangement s'il n'est pas utilisé pendant une période

prolongée.

e Eteignez le ventilateur et débranchez-le de I'alimentation, puis utilisez un tissu doux humide
pour nettoyer le corps, I'entrée et la sortie d'air.

e Veuillez ne pas immerger le ventilateur dans 'eau et ne laisser pas de I'eau couler dans le
caisson moteur.

e Veuillez ne pas prendre le risque de démonter le ventilateur pour nettoyer ses pales, cela
pourrait endommager le ventilateur ou réduire sa vie utile.

Maintenance

e Pour le rangement, il est conseillé de couvrir le ventilateur tour afin de le protéger de la
poussiere. Stockez-le dans un endroit frais et sec, et enroulez le cordon d’alimentation pour
qu'il soit hors des zones de circulation et éviter de trébucher ou de 'endommager.
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Options de dépannage

La section de dépannage ci-dessous est destinée a résoudre les questions les plus
fréquemment posées. Si votre probléme persiste, veuillez contacter le service client.

Pour le Smart Tower Fan 2 (36 Inch)

Probléeme Solution possible

Le ventilateur n'est pas branché. Veuillez le brancher a
Ce ventilateur ne s'allume  3limentation.
pas ou ne répond a

: Vérifiez que le cordon d'alimentation n'est pas endom-
aucune pression de

magé. Si c'est le cas, veuillez arréter d'utiliser le ventilateur
bouton.

et contacter le Service client.
Branchez le ventilateur dans une prise différente.

Le ventilateur pourrait dysfonctionner. Veuillez contacter le
Service client.

Lo clfir et BiEE G Le ventilateur fonctionne a la Vitesse lente. Réglez-le sur

lent. une vitesse plus forte.

L'entrée d'air est obstruée. Retirez 'obstruction et faite
pivoter la téte du ventilateur pour ajuster le flux d'air.

Le ventilateur fait des Déplacez le ventilateur sur une surface plane.

bruits anormaux lors du Veuillez contacter le Service client.
fonctionnement.

Le ventilateur vibre Accrochez de nouveau la plaque de base au le corps du

serieusement.serieusment.  yentijlateur et serrez I'écrou de vis.

Pour lI'application et la connectivité

1.Connexion a l'application Govee Home impossible.

e Assurez-vous que le Bluetooth de votre smartphone est activé et que votre smartphone
n'est pas connecté a d'autres appareils Bluetooth.

e Activez les services de localisation du smartphone.

e Essayez de connecter un autre smartphone.

e Assurez-vous que votre application est a la derniére version.

e Assurez-vous que vous étes connecté au routeur du réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz et que le réseau
fonctionne correctement.

e Assurez-vous que le mot de passe Wi-Fi est correct.
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e Réduisez la distance entre l'appareil, le routeur Wi-Fi et le smartphone.

e Assurez-vous que votre appareil et le routeur Wi-Fi sont situés a distance des appareils
produisant des radiations électromagnétiques (ex. : micro-ondes, fours, réfrigérateurs, etc.).

e Si vous utilisez un VPN, essayez de le désactiver puis de connecter I'appareil.

e Désactiver l'authentification de portail pour votre réseau Wi-Fi. Si I'authentification de portail
est activée, cet appareil ne pourra pas accéder a votre réseau Wi-Fi et la configuration
échouera. L'authentification de portail signifie que vous devez vous identifier sur votre
réseau Wi-Fi via une page internet avant de pouvoir utiliser internet.

2.Ll'appareil est introuvable sur la page des “Appareil Bluetooth a proximité” de I'application.
e L'appareil pourrait étre connecté a un autre smartphone. Veuillez d'abord le déconnecter
de tout autre smartphone.

3.L'appareil est hors ligne.

e Assurez-vous que I'appareil est branché et allumé, actualisez ensuite « Mes appareils »
dans l'application Govee Home en balayant I'écran vers le bas.

e Assurez-vous que le routeur est connecté a internet et que la connexion réseau de

votre fonctionne.

e Si le mot de passe Wi-Fi a été changé, 'appareil sera automatiquement hors ligne. Essayez
de le reconnecter au réseau.

e Supprimez I'appareil hors ligne de l'application Govee Home puis ajoutez-le et
reconfigurez-le dans l'application.

Annexe
Caractéristiques techniques
Nom du modeéle H7106
Tension d'alimentation 120V ~, 60Hz
Puissance nominale 47W
Dimensions 270*270%927mm/10.6*10.6*36inch

Service aprés-vente

@ Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois
@ Support : Technique de support a vie
@ Email : support@govee.com

Site officiel : www.govee.com

B @Govee @ @govee_official € @govee.official
Q @Goveeofficial ﬂ @Govee.smarthome
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Compliance Information
FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by
one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

RF Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with the FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncon-
trolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum
distance of 20cm between the radiator and any part of your body.



Canadian Compliance Statement

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux
CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes :

1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est
susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm
between the radiator & your body.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements IC établies pour un
environnement non controlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de
20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

FCCID: 2A7VD-H7106
IC:28789-H7106
CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003(B)



The following importer is the responsible party

Name: GOVEE MOMENTS (US) TRADING LIMITED
Address: 2501 Chatham Rd Suite R Springfield IL 62704
Email: support@govee.com

Contact information: https://www.govee.com/support

%

FOR INDOOR USE ONLY ]

POUR UNE UTILISATION EN INTERIEUR UNIQUEMENT

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD is under license.

The trademark GoveelLife has been authorised to Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD.
Copyright ©2021 Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD. All Rights Reserved.









Govee Home App

For FAQs and more information,
please visit: WWW.govee.com



